Page 1 of 4 PCN #119544-00
Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 119544-00
Change Title: Select Intel® Server Boards, Spares and Accessories,
PCN 119544-00, Product Discontinuance,
Product End of Life
Date of Publication: May 05, 2023
Key Characteristics of the Change:

For additional product information please contact: DSGServerInfo@mitac.com. Please contact your local Intel
Distributor if you require more information or need assistance in selecting a replacement product.
Products Affected/Intel Ordering Codes:
Marketing Name Product Code Affected MM#
Intel Server Board D50TNP1SB D50TNP1SB 99A2AT
Intel Server Board D50TNP1SBCR D50TNP1SBCR 99AA23
Compute Module D50TNP1MHCPAC D50TNP1MHCPAC 99A2DZ
Compute Module D50TNP1MHCRAC D50TNP1MHCRAC 99A84D
Compute Module D50TNP1MHEVAC D50TNP1MHEVAC 99AG2H
Compute Module D50TNP1MHCRLC D50TNP1MHCRLC 99A84F
Management Module D50TNP2MHSVAC D50TNP2MHSVAC 99A2F1
Storage Module D50TNP2MHSTAC D50TNP2MHSTAC 99A27J
Accelerator Module D50TNP2MFALAC D50TNP2MFALAC 99A2F4
Intel Server Chassis FC2HLC21W3 FC2HLC21W3 999D3Z
Intel Server Chassis F2HAC21W3 FC2HAC21W3 999MVK
Intel Server Chassis F2HAC16W3 FC2HAC16W3 999D40
Intel Server Chassis FC2FAC16W3 FC2FAC16W3 99A0RR